R	E JCIE
0	6 2004 E
للا	
- Xu	WT & TRADE



FORM	USPT	O-1	59
1-31-92	2		

THENT & TRADUMENT	10278	9735	<u>C</u>	CUSTOMER NUMBER 252
FORM USPTO-1595 1-31-92		٦.	4.04	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off Attorney Docket No.: BIOLO
	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	·
To the Honorable Commissioner of the Patent	and Trademark Offic	e: Please record	the attached or	iginal document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of r	receiving party(ies):
William E. Ortyn, Michael J. Seo, Da Keith L. Frost, and David J. Perry	avid A. Basiji,	Name: Addre		orporation d Avenue, Suite 210 /A 98121
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	l?∐Yes ⊠No	Additional nat	me(s) and addre	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger Execution Date(s): 5/14/04 (Ortyn),	Security Agreement 5/12/04 (Seo, Basiji,		Name 🗍 Othe	er
4. Application number(s) or Patent numb	.,			
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/822,			Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	Additional numbers			
If this document is being filed together with a new application5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				ns and patents involved?_1_
concerning document should be mailed				1):\$ <u>40</u>
Law Offices of Ronald M. And 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suita Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	lerson e 507	enclosed.	The Director is d or credit a	ed in check No. 7514 , which authorized to charge any fees that n ny overpayment to Deposit Acco
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPAC	E	
 9. Statement and signature: <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief</i> <i>original document.</i> <u>Michael C. King</u> Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 44,832 I hereby certify that this correspondence 		Signature	Cf ()	June 30, 2004 Date
-Date: June 30, 2004				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				<u> </u>
7/08/2004 SMIMASS1 00000016 10822170		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5 FC:8021 40.00 0				
BIOL0082-1-126\0082-149.doc				DATENT

PATENT REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: BIOL0082

WHEREAS, we, William E. Ortyn, residing at 11546 Matsu Place, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110; Michael J. Seo, residing at 8120 S.E. 77th Place, Mercer Island, Washington 98040; David A. Basiji, residing at 6538 Greenwood Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Keith L. Frost, residing at 1912 - 8th Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98119; and David J. Perry, residing at 24017 107th Drive SE, Woodinville, Washington 98072; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled AUTO FOCUS FOR A FLOW IMAGING SYSTEM, filed on April 9, 2004 as Application Serial No. 10/822,170;

AND, WHEREAS, Amnis Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 2505 Third Avenue, Suite 210, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Stattle	_(city), A (state), this // day of 2004.
	(1, 6F)
	William E. Ortyn
STATE OF Washington)
) ss.
COUNTY OF King	_)
On this 14 day of May	, 2004, William E. Ortyn personally appeared before me, to me known or
	ve who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the

individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

Signatu Kern L. Leathers Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at 2400 Elwort Aret 218, Seattle, WA98121

04-01-08 My commission expires

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0122

Executed at <u>Seattle</u> (city), <u>Ubshington</u> (state), this <u>1</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2004.
Michael J. Seo
Michael J. Seo
STATE OF Washington
COUNTY OF
On this 12 day of May, 2004, Michael J. Seo personally appeared before me, to me known
or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged tha
the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)
Signatura
Kerri L'Lethers

Kerri	L. Leathers	
Typed or P	rinted Name of Notary Public	
Notary Pul	blic in and for the State of Washing	aton
Residing a	2400 Elliott Are # 218, Seattle	WA98121
My commi	ssion expires 4-01-08	

*ბაბა*ბაბაბაბა

Executed at <u>Sea 44 (city)</u>, <u>Washington</u> (state), this <u>12 th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2004. Dif a. Bist STATE OF Washington) SS. King COUNTY OF

On this 12 day of M=4, 2004, David A. Basiji personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

Signature Kerri L. Leathers
Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
Residing at 2400 ellioff Ave # 218, Southle, WA 98121

My commission expires 4-01-08

1

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0123

Nashinston (state), this 12th day of May 2 = H I Road Executed at $\underline{sea \pm le}_{(city)}$, 2004. STATE OF 1) SS. COUNTY OF

- day of Me , 2004, Keith L. Frost personally appeared before me, to me known On this or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary nned

(SEAL)

y act and deep, for the uses and purposes therein mentior
- Tel War
Signature
Kerri L. Leathers
Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
Notary Public in and for the State of Weshington
allenalistan allera Caully in Other
Residing at 2400 Elliott Arc # 208, Scattle, WA 98/28

4-01-08

@@@@@@@@

My commission expires_

Executed at <u>Seattle</u> (city), washington (state), this 12th day of May 2004. David J. Pel Washingtor STATE OF) SS.

On this 12^{-} day of May , 2004, David J. Perry personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

COUNTY OF

Signature Kerri L. Leathers
Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at 2400 Elliott Ave # 218, Seattle, WA 98121 My commission expires 40108

End of Document

Page 3 of 3